Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
SAROPH SWEDEN AB Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation: SWEDEN Other: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Name: TRIMBLE AB Internal Address: RINKEBYVAGEN 17 Street Address: PO BOX 64 City: SE- 182 11 DANDERYD Country: SWEDEN Zip:			
	rger ange of Name	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation: SWEDEN ☐ Other:			
Execution Date: SEPTEMBER 20, 2004		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No			
4. Application number(s) or regist	ration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)			3,259; 1,399,033		
	Additional number(s) a	ttached? Yes No			
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be m		6. Total number of ap registrations involved	plications and		
Attn.: Brewster T LARSON & TAYLO Suite 900 1199 North Fairfas Alexandria, Virginia 2	OR, PLC k Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR: Enclosed Authorized to be c (attached form)	Section 29.41) Symptoms Sympto		
		8. Deposit account nu			
	DO NOT USE		f this page if paying by deposit account.)		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
Brewster Taylor	Bul	7.5	OCTOBER 7, 2004		
Name of Person Signing	Signa	ture –	Date		
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 1					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0526



MAGNUSSON WAHLIN QVIST STANBROOK

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Saroph Sweden AB, a Swedish entity with a business address on Pyramidbacken 3, SE- 141 75 Kungens Kurva, Sweden, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") has used the following trademarks:

- GEODIMETER in International Class 9
 U.S. Trademark Registration No. 614,798;
- TRACKLIGHT in International Class 9
 U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,908,259; and
- TRACKLIGHT in International Class 9
 U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,399,033

(hereinafter jointly referred to as "Trademarks"): and

WHEREAS, Trimble AB, a Swedish entity with the business address on Rinkebyvägen 17, P-O Box 64, SE-182 11 Danderyd, Sweden, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Trademarks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the businesses in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which are symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations therefor for the United States and throughout the world together with the goodwill of the businesses in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which are symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of the Assignee, all papers, instruments and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may require in order to vest all Assignor's rights, title, and interest in and to the

Sign/....

Ref. No.: 102664.4.10115

TRADEMARK REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0527

MAGNUSSON WAHL!N QVIST STANBROOK

Trademarks in the Assignee and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is deemed necessary by the Assignee, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or control of the Assignor.

Assignor has executed this instrument on this 20th day of September, 2004.

Saroph Sweden AB

By:

Bengt Sandgärde

Title:

Member of the Board

By:

Nils Sandin

Title: Secretary of the company

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Registration of	
TRIMBLE AB)
Registration No: 614,798)
Issued: October 25, 1955)
Mark: GEODIMETER	}

POWER OF ATTORNEY

TRIMBLE AB, the owner by Assignment of the above registration, hereby appoints Brewster Taylor, Jack A. Wheat, Joel T. Beres, John W. Scruton, Alexandra T. MacKay, J. Randolph Michels, Jennifer L. Kovalcik, Marvin Petry, Ross F. Hunt, Jr., Douglas E. Jackson, William E. Jackson, B. Aaron Schulman, Stephen J. Weyer, David W. Nagle, Jr., Hannah Cassidy, Mandy V. Wilson, Donald Andersen, and Paul E. Knowlton, attorneys at law, of STITES & HARBISON PLLC, with offices at 1199 North Fairfax Street, Suite 900, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, its Attorneys to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-identified registration.

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

STITES & HARBISON, PLLC, which has a postal address of 1199 North Fairfax Street, Suite 900, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, United States of America, is hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom Notices or process in proceedings affecting the registration may be served.

TRIMBLE AB

By: Peter Fredriksson

Title: Managing Director

P.06

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Registration of)
TRIMBLE AB)
Registration No: 1,399,033)
Issued: JUNE 24, 1986)
Mark: TRACKLIGHT)

POWER OF ATTORNEY

TRIMBLE AB, the owner by Assignment of the above registration, hereby appoints Brewster Taylor, Jack A. Wheat, Joel T. Beres, John W. Scruton, Alexandra T. MacKay, J. Randolph Michels, Jennifer L. Kovalcik, Marvin Petry, Ross F. Hunt, Jr., Douglas E. Jackson, William E. Jackson, B. Aaron Schulman, Stephen J. Weyer, David W. Nagle, Jr., Hannah Cassidy, Mandy V. Wilson, Donald Andersen, and Paul E. Knowlton, attorneys at law, of STITES & HARBISON PLLC, with offices at 1199 North Fairfax Street, Suite 900, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, its Attorneys to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-identified registration.

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

STITES & HARBISON, PLLC, which has a postal address of 1199 North Fairfax Street, Suite 900, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, United States of America, is hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom Notices or process in proceedings affecting the registration may be served.

TRIMBLE AB

Peter Fredriksson Title: Managing Director

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002953 FRAME: 0530

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Registration of	
TRIMBLE AB)
Registration No: 1,908,259)
Issued: AUGUST 1, 1995)
Mark: TRACKLIGHT)

POWER OF ATTORNEY

TRIMBLE AB, the owner by Assignment of the above registration, hereby appoints Brewster Taylor, Jack A. Wheat, Joel T. Beres, John W. Scruton, Alexandra T. MacKay, J. Randolph Michels, Jennifer L. Kovalcik, Marvin Petry, Ross F. Hunt, Jr., Douglas E. Jackson, William E. Jackson, B. Aaron Schulman, Stephen J. Weyer, David W. Nagle, Jr., Hannah Cassidy, Mandy V. Wilson, Donald Andersen, and Paul E. Knowlton, attorneys at law, of STITES & HARBISON PLLC, with offices at 1199 North Fairfax Street, Suite 900, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, its Attorneys to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-identified registration.

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

STITES & HARBISON, PLLC, which has a postal address of 1199 North Fairfax Street, Suite 900, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, United States of America, is hereby designated Registrant's representative upon whom Notices or process in proceedings affecting the registration may be served.

TRIMBLE AB

By: Peter Fredriksson
Title: Managing Director

RECORDED: 10/08/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002953 FRAME A 253107